IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title:	Appoint and reappoint members to the Arts Oversight Committee for
	terms set to expire December 19, 2017 (Report)

Contact name:	Rachael Wiggins
Contact phone:	(503) 823-1129
Presenter name:	N/A - Consent Item

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

The Arts Oversight Committee is appointed by City Council to oversee the implementation and spending of the Arts Education and Access Fund.

Members can serve two two-year terms. Five existing members are renewing their service, and we are adding four new members. Each of the nine members will expire in December 2017.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

There is no financial impact related to these appointments.

Community impacts and community involvement:

Arts Oversight Committee members come from a variety of backgrounds and geographical areas of the city. Members are recruited by existing committee members and/or Council offices.

Arts Oversight Committee meetings are open to the public, and posted on the Revenue Bureau's website.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?

YES: Please complete the information below. \boxtimes **NO**: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount
			×.		ж		
				×			
		2	1				